
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, October 28
Report supplied by USDA

9Loads
- FOB OmahaBasis

OklahomaCattle
Thursday, October 29

Report supplied by USDA

New Wilmington
Auction

Monday,October 28
Report suppliedby PDA

HINDS 1H): 120-170 lbs.99.00.
FORES: 139-210lbs. 86.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

9 Loads

Thursday Feeder Cattle Auction
and WeeklySummary.
Estimated Receipts 4,200
Same Day Last Week 5,609

Moderately active. Feeder
Cattle and Calves fully steady.
Majority receipts Medium, few
Large Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2 350-
750 lb.Feeder Steers and 325-600 lb.
Feeder Heifers. Moderate at-
tendance buyers.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium,
few Large Frame 1 325-500 lb.
63.50- package 359 lb. thin
72.80 ; 500-600 lb. 62.00-65.80, two
lots 60.75-60.90; 600-700 lb. 62.00-
64.60; 700-775 lb. 61.40-64.20.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2430-530 lb. 61.60-62.10; 600-700 lb.
60.40-61.75; 700-600 lb. 60.05-60.25.
Medium and Large Frame £ 500-
850 lb. 55.00-59.00. Large Frame 2
Holsteins 575-700 lb. 51.20-55.40;
700-875 lb. 50.00-52.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium,
few Large Frame 300-400 lb. 54.20-
59.00; 400-500 lb. 53.25-58.60; 500-600
lb. 53.20-56.50; 600-700 lb. 54.90-
56.80. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 400-500 lb. 50.00-53.10;
package 650 lb. 54.00. Medium and
Large Frame 2 375-450 lb. 48.10-
48.70; 500-675 lb. 45.2549.25.

FOR THE WEEK; Compared to
late last week, Feeder Cattle and
Calves closed 2.004.00 lower;
Feeder Cattle over 500 lb. steady to
1.00 lower. Slaughter Cows under
pressure and 1.00-3.00 lower; late
sales Utility and Commercial 2-3
37.50- package 41.30; low-
dressing and YG 34,34.00-35.50;
Cutter 1-2, few 36.00-36.40,package
1023 lb. Holsteins 38.50; Canner
and low-Cutter 30.10-33.10
Tuesday. Slaughter Bulls 3.004.00
lower, YG 1-2 1300-1700 lb. 45.25-
54.00, mostly 48.00-50.00, one in-
dividual 1900 lb. 56.00 Tuesday.
Salable receipts for the week
totaled near 25,000head compared
to 23,887 last week and 24,699 the
comparable period a year ago.
Majority of receipts or fully 89
percent of the salable supply
consisted of Feeder Cattle and
Calves. Cows and Bulls numbered
near 2,700 head and comprised 11
oercent of available supplies.

CATTLE 410. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows $1.50 to |2 lower. Few Choice
slaughter steers 58.00-62.50, Good
54.00- Standard 45.00-54.00,
Utility 38.5044.75. Good & Choice
slaughter heifers. 50.75-59.50,
Standard 42.0047.00, Utility 37.00-
42.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.0044.00, few
45.50, Commercial No. 46 35.00-
41.50, Cutters 38.0041.50, Canner &

Low Cutter30.00-38.00, Shells down
to 20.00. Yield Grade #1 1060-1660
lbs. slaughter bulls 46.75-51.00;
yield grade #2 930-1500 lbs. 41.75-
46.75. Medium & Large Frame #1
350680 lbs. feeder steers 48.00-
56.50, few 60.00; Medium & Large
Frame #1 300-500 lbs. feeder
heifers 40.00-50.00, Medium Frame
#2 350650 lbs. 33.00-39.00; Medium
& Large Frame #1 400650 lbs.
feeder bulls42.00-50.00.

CALVES 309. Vealers $5 to $lO
lower. Few Choice vealers 88.00-
93.00. Good 65.0064.00, Standard &

Good 90-125 lbs. 40.0060.00, 65-85
lbs. 35.0042.50, Utility 50-90 lbs.
20.00- Farm calves, holstein
bulls 95-135 lbs. 64.00-85.00;
holstein heifers 80-125 lbs. 55.00-
90.00.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Steer and heifer beef
steady, except Yield Grade' 4
steady to 1.00higher. Demand and
trading moderate to good. Supplies
moderate. The boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.Bl to an
estimated $99.08 per cwt. Sales
reported on 137 loads of steer and
heifer beef.

FOB Omaha Basis
50% chem lean 30.09-51.50.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh pork loins 1.00-2.50
higher, instances 3.00 higher.
Picnics 1.00-2.00 lower late. Boston
butts 4-8 lbs. 1.25-2.00higher. Fresh
hams 14-17 lbs. 1.00 higher, other
weights steady. Sdls bellies 1.00-
5.00 higher.'42% trimmings 1.00
higher. 72% trimmings .25-1.50
higher. Stunned jowls 2.00-2.50
higher. Trading active. Demand
good. Sales reported on 57 loads
plus 41 loadsoftrimmings.

STEER BEEF
94 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3; 600-900 lbs. 93.00-94.00,

late 93.00 steady.
Choice 4: 600400 lbs. 80.0062.00,

mostly 80-81.00 steady-1.00 higher.
Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 91.00,

steady. FRESH PORK CUTS
Choice 2-3: 500-900 lbs. 93.00

(hols. type).
Good 2-3: 500-900 lbs. 91.00 (hols,

type.)

LOINS; 14-17 lbs. 95.0097.00,
mstly 95-96.00, 2.002.50 higher,
mst. 3.00 up; 17-22 lbs. 90.75-92.00,
1.002.25higher; 22/up lbs.86.75.

PICNICS: 44 lbs. 52.00, load
early 54.00, 1.00 lower late; 8/up
lbs. 51.00,2.00lower.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 73.75-
74.50, 1.25-2.00 higher; 8/up lbs.
74.50.

SPARERIBS: 3.5-5. S lbs. 76.00.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Choice 3: 600700 lbs. 94.5096.50.
Choice 2: 600700 lbs. 95.5097:50.
Choice 4; 600900 lbs. 81.00.

HEIFERBEEF
43 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3; 550-700 lbs. 92.00,

steady.
Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 80.0081.00,

steady-1.00 higher.
Good 2-3: 550700 lbs. 90.00,

steady.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
86.00, 1.00 higher; 17-20 lbs. 80.00,
steady; 20-26 lbs. 78.00 steady.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14lbs. 58.50-
60.00, 2.00-3.50 higher; 14-16 lbs.
60.00, 1.00-5.00 higher; 16-18 lbs.
59.00, 2.00-5.00 higher; 18-20 lbs.
55.00. 2.oo,higher.

HOGS 431. Barrows & gilts 50
cents lower. US No. 1-2 205-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 43.3044.10, No. 1-3
200-255 lbs. 42.0043.50, No. 1-3 150-
190 ibs. 39.0042.00. Sows $1 to $2
lower. OS No. 1-3 290-735 lbs. sows
39.0045.00, few No. 2-3 300640 lbs.
35.00-38.50. Boars 25.00-37.25.

FEEDER PIGS 97. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 10.00-19.00 per
head, No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 18.00-28.00
per head.

SHEEP 220. Choice 85-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs45.00-51.50,
6065 lbs. 38.0045.00,Goodso-95 lbs.
35.0043.00, Utility 30-90 lbs. 20.00-
36.00, Slaughter ewes 10.00-26.00.

FOBAmarillo Basis
Choice 4:500700 lbs. 81.00.
Cow beef steadyto 2.00lower.

COW BEEF
U Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

PORK TRIMMINGS
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(Chemical Lean)

Brkg Utlty 3-4: 450/up lbs. 70.50
71.50, steady I.oolower (West).

Brkg UUty 3-4- 450/up lbs. 70.00
mostly2.oolower (Midwest).

Bng Utlty 2-3: 400/up lbs. 72.50,
steady (West).'

Bng Utlty 2-3: 400/up lbs. 72.00
73.00, steady-1.00 lower (Midwest).

Cnr & Cutter 1-2; 350/up lbs.
75.00 (Midwest).

42% lean trimmings fresh44.00.
72% lean trimmings fresh 73-

mstly 74.00, mstly .25higher.
72% lean trimmings /ran 75.00-

76.00, Id early 74.00, .50-L5Ohigher.
72% bnls picnics fresh 77-mstly

77.50 no recent comp.
72% bnls picnics fran 79.00-79.50,

1ate79.50, no recent comp.
88% blade meat frozen 94.00tis.
Skinned Jowls fresh 34.00, 2.00

higher.
Skinned Jowls, frozen 37.50, 2.50

higher.

Martinsburg Auction
FOB AmarilloBasis

Martinsbnrg,Pa.
Monday,October 26

Report supplied by Auction
CATTLE 201: High Choice &

Brkg Utlty3-4: 450/up lbs. 71.50,
PRIMALBEEFCUTS

Choices

iV? Attention Cage layer Operators

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A-M. -4 P.M.
AskForLynrr

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy, PA 17552

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 31,1981—*7

Prime slaughter steers 61.25-63.10,
Choice 58.50-60.00,Good 54.00-58,50,
Standard 52.00-54.25, Utility 45.00
52.00. Choice slaughter heifers
58.00- Good 54.00-58.00,
Standard 48.0054.00, Utility 42.00
48.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43.5045.50, Cutters
40.0042.50, Canner & Low Cutter
33.5038.50, Shells down to 30.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 56.00
60.00. Good 53.00-56.50, Standard
50.00- Utility 42.0048.50. Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 54.00
58.50; yield grade #2 44.00-52.00.
Choice feeder steers 58.00-64.25,
Good 54.0058.00, Medium 48.00
52.00; Good feeder heifers 50.00
54.25, Medium 45.0048.50; Good
feeder bulls 45.0055.00, Medium42-
48.

CALVES 326: Prime vealers
85.00- Choice 80.00-85.00, Good
75.00- Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 65.00-70.00,90-110 lbs. 60.00-
65.00, 70-90 lbs. 55.00-60.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
80.00- holstein heifers 80-120
lbs.65.00-90.00.

HOGS 346: US No. 1-2barrows &

gUts 46.00-48.25, No. 1-3 44.00-45.50,
No. 2-3 44.0044.50, No. 24 43.50-
44.00, No. 1-344.0045.00. US No. 1-3
sows 44.0046.25, No. 2-3 43.0044.50.
Boars 35.00-38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 53: US No. 1-3
2540 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-30.00per
head. No. 1-3 40-70 lbs. 30.00-35.00
per head.

SHEEP 5; Not enoughof any one
gradeto establish amarket.

GOATS 3:15.00-30.00 per head.
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